© 1986 BALLY MIDWAY MFG. CO.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

A080-91864-C000

—{TE—
—Z— -
—OE
—( 5
+ ¢ -3
—(Eu— B
: om0 —Zia—
2 —{E3 )
X et 2 —G—
o —{sE8 } — g
- 610 | 7%
Py —L4LEHQ — -
—{ETD—

—(Rzn )

—{8d3 —{8d0 }— ‘

JW3

g A S SU
JW2

it

—{ 242 —{ €40 }— £n
sl Kee <€ PEodvC7Tiow Jc
| REVISIONS

usep o Pinball
ASSEMBLY DRAWING

SOUNDS DELUXE PC.BD. )
AO0OB84-91864-C0O00

By [ MIDWAY MFG. CO.

FRANKLIN PK. I1LL.

PART NO.

051-00114-Ci53




ICS U9-uUl4

28 PIN 1.C. SOCKET

SOUNDS DELUXE SOUNDS DELUXE
A084-91864-C000 A084-91864-C000
M051-00114-C154 Rev. 4 M051-00114-C154 Rev. 4
DESIGWATION LIST DESIGNATION LIST
DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION
DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION | -
T INS U15, INS Ul7 SIL PAD THERMAL WASHER
CP1,CP2 .1 UF AX CER
CP3-CP13 .01 UF AX CER J1,J2 AUTO INSERT PIN TIN .045 SO.
cl .1 UF AX CER |
c2 10 UF RD TANT JW1-JW12 JUMPER WIRE
€3-C5 NOT INSERTED 2
cé 470 PF AX CER - L1,L2 10 UH INDUCTOR
C7-C10 100 PF AX CER
Cl1 .01 UF AX CER LED 1 GREEN LED
Cl2 47 UF AX ELEC
C13 470 PF AX CER MH U15 SCREW, 6-32
c14 1 UF AX TANT MH U15 NUT, 6-32
C15 .01 UF AX CER MH U15 WASHER, #6 STAR
Cl6 - 68 PF AX CER MH U17 SCREW, 4-40
C17 .1 UF AX TANT MH U17 NUT, 4-40
C18 ~.001 UF AX CER MH U17 WASHER, #4 STAR
C19 82 PF AX CER
c20 10 UF AX TANT Q1,02 2N5305
c21 1 UF AX TANT Q3-06 NOT INSERTED
£22 .05 UF RD CER |
c23 470 UF AX ELEC R1-P8 4.7K OHM 1/4W CRBN
€24 1000 UF AX ELEC R9 NOT USED
C25 .1 UF AX CER R10-R12 NOT INSERTED
C26,C27 .22 UF AX CER R13 10K OHM 1/4W CRBN
C28-C30 .1 UF AX CER R14 100K OHM 1/4W CRRN
c31 4700 UF AX ELEC R15-R18 10K OHM 1/4W CRBN
£32 .01 UF AX CER R19 47K OHM 1/4W CRBN
C33,C34 4.7 UF RD TANT R20 100 OHM 1/4W CRBM
€35 .01 UF AX CER R21-R23 4,7K OHM 1/4W CRRN
€36 NOT IMSERTED R24 2.7K OHM 1/4W CRBN
c37 10 UF AX TANT R25 180 OHM 1/4W CRBN
€38 - .01 UF AX CER R26 68 OHM 1/4W CRBHM
C39 .1 UF AX CER R27 62K OHM 1/4W CRBN
R28 120K OHM 1/4W CRBN
D1 NOT INSERTED R29 75K OHM 1/4W CRBN
D2 VR330 R30 33K OHM 1/4W CRBN
D3,D4 1M4004 R31 18K OHM 1/4W CRRM
D5-~D8 MOT IMSERTED R32 33K OHM 1/4W CRBN
D9,D10 1N4DO04 R33 47K OHM 1/44W CRBN
R34 150K OKM 1/4W CRBN
FB1-FB3 FERRITE READ R35 82K OHM 1/4W CRRN
R36 150K OHM 1/4W CRBN
HS U115 HEATSINK T0-220 R37 200K OHM 1/4W CRBN
HS U17 HEATSINK T0-220 R38 1K OHM 1/4W CRRN
R39 33K OHM 1/4W CRRN
IcS u3 64 PIN I.C. SOCKET R40 430 OHM 1/4W CRRYM
1CS U4 20 PIN I.C. SOCKET R41 220 OHM 1/4W CRBN
ICS U7 40 PIN I.C. SOCKET R42 2.2 OHM 1/44W CRRN
ICS U8 16 PIN I.C. SOCKET



DESIGNATION

R43

R44-R58

R59
REO

SW1

TP1,TP2

Ul
U2
U3
U4
Us
ué
U7
U8

Ug,ulo
Uill-U14

uid
ulé
Ul7
Uls8

VR1

SOUNDS DELUXE
A084-91864-C000

M051-00114-C154
DESIGNATION LIST

DESCRIPTION

1 OHM 1/4W CRBN

NOT INSERTED

4,7K OHM 1 /4¥ CRBN
10K OHM 1/4W CRBN

PC MTG. SWITCH
TEST POINT

16 MHZ COSC
74LS74

MC68000G8 CPU

PAL16L8BA-2 SDOORO
741505
/4F32
MC6821
AD7533 DAC
RAM 2K X 8
ROM/EPROM
TDAZ2002
LM3900
MC7805 REG.
TL7705

10K POT.

Rev. 4

DESCRIPTION Qry.

220 OHM 1/4W CREN

SOUNDS DELUXE

A084-391864-C000

M051-00114-C154

CROSS REFEREHCE

68 PF AX CER 5%

82 PF AX CER 5%
100 PF AX CER

470 PF AX CER 10%
.001 UF AX CER 10%
.01 UF AX CER 10%

.01 UF AX CER

N =2 = N P =

-

.05 UF RD CER
.1 UF AX CER

.22 UF AX CER

1 UF AX TANT
4.7 UF RD TANT
10 UF AX TANT
47 UF AX ELEC
470 UF AX ELEC
1000 UF AX ELEC
4700 UF AX ELEC

Pt bt pad b G0 N LY N Q0 ps

1 OHM 1/4W CRBN

2.2 OHM 1/4W CRBN
68 OHM 1/4W CRBN
100 OHM 1/4W CRBN
180 OHM 1/4W CRRN

430 OHM 1/4W CRBN
1K OHM 1/4W CRBN
2.7K OHM 1/4W CRBN
4.7k OHM 1/4\ CRBN 1
10K OHM 1/4% CRBN
18K OHM 1/4W CRBN
33K OHM 1/4W CRBN
47K OHM 1/4W CRBN
62K OHM 1/4W CRBN
75K OHM 1/4W CRBN
82K OHM 1/4W CRBN
100K OHM 1/4W CRBN
120K OHM 1/4W CRBN
150K OHM 1/4W CREN
200K OHM 1/4W CRBN

bt N b ot et pd et DN D 2 OY N b et ot ot ok o o ek

(-

10K POT

1N4004
VR330

gl =

Rev. 4

DESIGNATION

Cl6

C19

C7-Cl10

C6,C13

18

C15
cP3-CP13,C11,C32
C35,C38

c22
CP1,CP2.C1.C25,
€28-C30,C39
C26,C27
Ci14,C17,C21
C33,C34
c2,020,C37

Cl2

C23

C24

C31

R43
R42

R26

R20

R25

R41

RA0

R38

R24
R1-R8,R21-R23,R59
R13,R15-R18,R60
R31

R30,R32,R39
R19,R33

R27

R29

R35

R14

R28

R34 ,R36

R37

VR1

D3,D04,09,D10
D2

PART NUMBER

0360-00800-0028
0E47-00800-0002
0360-00800-0046
0307-00800-0008
OE47-00800-0003
0E47-00800-0001
(0360-00800-0005

0360-00800-0006
0360-00800-0058

0360-00800-0057
0986-00R00-1400
0360-00800-0008
0986-00800-0700

0360-00800~-0042

0360-00800-0021
0360-00800-0044
0360-00800-0023

100F -00005-0002
100E -00005-0003
100E-00005-0029
100E -00005-0033
1GOE-00005-0039
100E -00005-0041
100E -00005-0050
100F -00005-0061
100E-00005-0071
100E -00005-0079
100E-00005-0088

'100E-00005-0093

100E -00005-0100
100E -00005-0104
100E -00005-0107
100E -00005-0110
100E-00005-0112
100E-00005-0115
100E-00005-0118
100E -00005-0120
100E-00005-0123

0360-00804-0024

103E-00003-0005
0360-00801-0007



SOUNDS DELUXE
A084-91864-C000
‘M051-00114-C154

CROSS REFERENCE

O
=
-<

DESCRIPTION
M

14F 32

74L.505

74L.S74

AD7533 DAC

16 MHZ C0SC
LM3900

MC6821

MC680Q0 G8 CPU
MC7805 REG
PAL16L8BA-2 SDOORO
RAM 2K X 8
TDA2002
TL7705AC
ROM/EPROM

FERRITE BEAD
10 UH INDUCTOR

16 PIM I.C. SOCKET .
20 PIN 1.C. SOCKET
28 PIN 1.C. SOCKET
40 PIN I.C. SOCKET
64 PIN I.C. SOCKET

HEATSINK T0-220
HEATSINK T0-220

SIL PAD THERMAL WASHER

SCREW, 6-32
NUT, 6-32
WASHER, #6 STAR

SCREW, 4-40
NUT, 4-40
WASHER, #4 STAR

= b prod o ™ b ot et e 2 N el aa N (7] T b=t b N b b b et sk ped el et ph b h1

ot
h

AUTO INSERT PIN
TIN .045 SQ.

JUMPER WIRE 1
GREEN LED

TEST POINT

PC MTG. SWITCH

PC ROARD

hed =t D = N

DESIGNATION
ﬁIrGE

U6

U5

U2

U8

U1

U16

u7

U3

17

U4

U9, U10
U15
U18
U11-yU14

- FB1-FB3

L1,L2

ICS U8
ICS U4

ICS U9-ICS Ul4

ICS U7
ICS U3

HS U15
HS Ul7

INS U15, INS Ul7

MH Ul5
MH U15
MH U15

MH Ul7
MH Ul7
MH Ul7

- H1.99

JW1-JW12
LED 1

TP1,TP2
SW1

PART NUMBER

- 0360-00802-0012

SEE

0304-00803-0059
0E47-00803-0002
0304-00803-0058
0304-00803-0055
0304-00804-0008
0360-00803-0002
0304-00803-0054

0360-00803-0050
OE47-00803-0001

0E47-00803-0003
0360-00803-0009
0066-447RX-XXCX
ROM/EPROM SHEET

0316-00804-0002
0360-00804-0031

110E-00001-0003
110£-00001-0005
110E-00001-0010
110E-00001-0011
110E-00001-0016

112E-00001-0011
0E47-00804-0001

0017-00042-0319

0017-00101-0339
0017-00103-0005
0017-00104-0009

0017-00101-0731
0017-00103-0002
0017-00104-0071

0304-00804-0010
117e-00001-0003

119E-00001-0001
0017-00007-0131

- 0986-00804-3100

A080-91864-C000

8/01/86 Rev. 1 - Changed Filter Values, C13,C15,C16,C18,C19,P39 CMM

8/05/86 Rev. 2 - Removed D1 CMM,

8/11/86 Rev. 3 - Added CP11-CP13 CMM,
8/15/86 Rev. 4 - Added ICS U13, ICS Ul14.

Corrected qﬁy. of Ferrite Bead.

Fixed Desig. list U5, US6.



14¥0C

FPHR.BPLY

PART OF
CONN. Ji INSIDE

PHUR.ON.RESET

cru

SHEET

RIDREGH

RAN_RON

ANALOG

PART OF
CONN.

CONN. J2 INSIDE
SHEET 6

LAST USED: C353,CP13,D10,F83, 32, JHIC-LE,R6B,5UL,TPRILEDNE, VYRY
NDT INSERTED: C3-CS»C36.D1+D5-D08,03-Q6,R10-R12)R44-RS0
NOT USEDt R9

8711786 REV 3 ~ Chanted Pade £. CHN

974,06 REV B2 ~ Chonoad eaoe 3. O

8s1,86 REV 1 -~ Chontad sata 6

c.

HOTES:

MEDNICK

BALLY NIDUAY NFG. CO.

SOUNDS DELUXE
AB84-91064-CO00
Na31-28114-C153

- TF I



flecos Pleoas TRec0e ThS004 KZg0s

B AT

¢Bla ia

¢34 VF

cBi VF
cCa3 ‘-?THET

C34 i.?ruﬁf

TL?783AC

RESIN vee
: 7
v INue é 74L805

RCF RESET (e PHR_DN _RESET
GND RESEY 3 l'p..‘ —
s

Ji 13
EARTH

@
IHKEEB

4-7Kso

»l=lw|ro

JUS

UNREGLRET
Ji 6 [P e = "y

LOGIC..GND

uie

cad*¥3 ur
] -
i}

t33 VP

11
n ol g
LOGIC.GND T

a3 [P nu.
a2 [P D N

19 [F- N

Ji 11 KEY :
LN

n 1P~ M. _
1

8711786 REY 3 - Added CPIL-CP1S. O

SOUNDS BELUXE

REB4-91 064 -CHB0
ReS1-00114-C1YY




3%«

ADDRESS

oy
Fp3
a0t @9l Mcesees 13  Deo gld pr—
Al )i1:]
'I!Hﬂﬁll‘ﬂ! :III.[IJ]..
™ + R D1 -
- Ly ¢ B.Ae3 a3t 3 ) 1
- o [Thesae) b3 |2 903
&
R B YT pe|L___Dos
64 Dos |
a6 DS
o o COMIE T8
i . 2% [s2—var
I
A9 D8
sl 1o |68 Doy
All 391 %9 Did
all D10
Al2  43]. 5 214 %8 D1l |
E  A13 41
ofvee oo} s 0yalS7__ DI2
‘cose  |° el o (T T
e et (o e
_ A17
wig 46
a18
47
=119
Sah20
= n21
ieee
51he3
- vee
» *% 1 vCC
n N | 16
2 & e
74L523 snuz §71s] T
3 |
R M T 3110 99Tie or~
RESET~  BG~ 12 10}
I | VNA~  BEACK~ |_fC2___ 4] . jop}l2 RONE~
741509 VPa~ 21 alshil E' 20 £ | FC1 S t¢ 105 16 ROM]I~
[ —EUR-ON_RESET 1 @ 1 | reser~ | | FCO__ 6] « yoq|iS RAMY "
us AlB 71 o oelld PlA~ N
CAL? 8] 113 AS> |
SPARE GATES ua | A7 __ 8117 108 "
Al 5 18 Veh~ |
10118 Ol RONTYPE Jul
GNT 19: * 0~0—
4 .
Ue
"
A
s
it
SH1
IPLL~

GTEEi BHITCH

874786 REV 2 ~ RERDVED Di. CHi

Ca.

HOYESS
C. NEDNICK

DALLY NIDHAY WFG,
BOUNLG DELUXRE
. AG4-218454~CBHD
HE35i-001L9~CLST

BHELT 39 OF 6




ar31e

ald L. 1] VCC eo
RAZ 9 at END 14
AD3 8 a4
's:f
SCITI]
Y o
ABR 3 Ay
OCIEIEE] 4
“Ale 24
[t

Ald
““
"aie  ReIE
CTEN T
Jale 1) o

Uil

275182

AR1 18
Y- 9
AG3 8
AB4 ?
6
9
4

AB1 19
AD2 9
UUNE~ JHE AB3 ]
L RO4 7
AS 6
Al1d f“? JA12NH ” ADG ,
Y'Y )
Lugs W4 08 3
: a9 23
Aleo 24
JUS I
A1 o JAlaL Al 2%
S 1)
N6 Aty 2
P16 M7 1 sane
ADDRESS
DATA
NOYLS:
CONTROL g. MEDN 10K BALLY MIDHAY NFE. CO.
| 1 PER SOUNDS DELUXE
*Ei JULY 86 N984-91864~C080
[——— = HO31-00114-C1S9
IS
| Iswcxtr 4 oF 6 [Rev

'-F - -



thdx
=

cAl | Gy
t SHDINTY
.+
J
- SHDSEL®
w o
(4 o) (.- W
74L805 e 1- e
PIA~ 11 \ 10
> oo —2981 __ .a cay i fag
PR— vy P1n_fes4 ———(P |31 2
- YHA~ 23 2 PAD L SNDSEL 1
a02 36 3 PA1 |
& KT + PAR 'I' B
T e R 21 5 PA3 .-
E 25 6 PA4 BAZ
RESET~34 ? PAS | RO
tPL2~ 38 (e o1 3
37 . SNDSELR
pog 33 10 PDO .
D88 32 11 PBL | 1' o
ST T 12 PB2 |
D1y 30
i RS 1 5 T O
D13 281, 15 boa e o Jt 4
D14 £7 16_PB6 p—0 = GNDSELD
— TEII: 117 P32 o
— T 19 ']:-55
i 19 Cp2
=] -
“\/ E 103US —
o
o
v
eNS538S
-}

NDTES |
C. HEDMICK

BALLY RIDMAY MFG. CO. |

SOUNDES DELUXE
ROB4-91064-C000
MA31-86114-CI133

LN/



AD7333

Bteé VDD
B9
39  VREF
B?
6 0OUT2
BS

eN33e3

ouT2

RFB
GND

f36

438

RES

RES, B3k §88x
14voc_ §4%er | §3%r
e o ¢y §33x LEL e
R . 1L 98 2 { UF . u*nana 1
? Uié Ulé ﬂ? Uié
. 1- >
oL - e I 'g
o & ! gge

Tcaa
10 Uf

‘65 ur 928

14viC

%

Cgl

1 UF

SPARE ANP

NOTES:
c. '";NICK

671/86 REV | -~ CHANGED FILYER VALUES, C19,€15,C16,C19,C19,R29

24 JULY 86 |

PALLY MIDUAY WFG. CO.

BOUNDS DELUXE
A8B4-91064-C000
H831-00114-C133

SHEET 6 OF 6 IREV




